
Abersoch Dinghy Week 2022
SCYC

ADW 2022 HANDICAPPED DAY 6

Overall

Sailed: 9, Discards: 1, To count: 8, Rating system: PY, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A
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1st 85 4121 Wayne
Atheron

Angela
Sweeney

Miracle 1192 Delph SC (13.0
RET)

1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 31.0 18.0

2nd 86 10747 Louise
McKeand

Nigel
Hall

Wayfarer 1102 Leigh &
Lowton
SC

(13.0
RET)

13.0
DNS

13.0
DNC

1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 47.0 34.0

3rd 76 144 James
Williams-
Mitchell

 D Zero 1029 NA 1.0 (13.0
RET)

13.0
DNC

9.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 58.0 45.0

4th 78 1226 Kevin
Parvin

 Supernova 1077 Port
Dinorwic
SC

(13.0
DNC)

13.0
RET

13.0
DNC

4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 70.0 57.0

5th 84 2307 Paul
Graham

George
Earle

Lark 1073 Burwain
SC

(13.0
RET)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 71.0 58.0

6th 81 14076 Leo
Dixon

Jay
Dixon

GP14 1130 Parkstone
YC

(13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

72.0 59.0

7th 77 301 Lucy
Davies

 D Zero 1029 Thorney (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNS

13.0
DNC

5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 2.0 74.0 61.0

8th 80 2422 Clive
Howland

 RS Aero 7 1065 Combs
SC

(13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNS

13.0
DNC

6.0 9.0 13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

6.0 8.0 94.0 81.0

9th 82 14022 Paul
Aston

Clare
Aston

GP14 1130 RWYC (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNS

13.0
DNC

13.0
RET

13.0
DNC

9.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 95.0 82.0

10th 75 746 Sian
Clark

 Comet 1205 Draycote
Water SC

(13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

98.0 85.0

11th 83 2115 Toby
Mallinson

Sandy
Scott

Lark 1073 Sheffield
Viking

(13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

10.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 103.0 90.0

12th 79 3811 Andy
Wilkins

 RS Aero 7 1065 SCYC (13.0
DNC)

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

117.0 104.0

Race 1 - 24/07/2022 at 12:16

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Place Points
1 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA 1 1.0
2 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC RET 13.0
2 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC RET 13.0
2 84 2307 Paul Graham George Earle Lark 1073 Burwain SC RET 13.0

Race 2 - 25/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Place Points
1 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 1 1.0
2 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC DNS 13.0
2 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA RET 13.0
2 78 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC RET 13.0
2 77 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney DNS 13.0
2 80 2422 Clive Howland  RS Aero 7 1065 Combs SC DNS 13.0
2 82 14022 Paul Aston Clare Aston GP14 1130 RWYC DNS 13.0

Race 3 - 25/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Place Points



Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Place Points
1 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 1 1.0

Race 4 - 26/07/2022 at 12:12

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:37:20 0:33:53 1.0
2 81 14076 Leo Dixon Jay Dixon GP14 1130 Parkstone YC 0:38:24 0:33:59 2.0
3 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 0:41:05 0:34:28 3.0
4 78 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:39:14 0:36:26 4.0
5 77 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:37:53 0:36:49 5.0
6 80 2422 Clive Howland  RS Aero 7 1065 Combs SC 0:39:36 0:37:11 6.0
7 84 2307 Paul Graham George Earle Lark 1073 Burwain SC 0:40:10 0:37:26 7.0
8 75 746 Sian Clark  Comet 1205 Draycote Water SC 0:51:22 0:42:38 8.0
9 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA 0:52:55 0:51:26 9.0
10 82 14022 Paul Aston Clare Aston GP14 1130 RWYC RET  13.0

Race 5 - 26/7/22 at 13:15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 81 14076 Leo Dixon Jay Dixon GP14 1130 Parkstone YC 0:38:08 0:33:45 1.0
2 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:38:44 0:35:09 2.0
3 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 0:42:17 0:35:28 3.0
4 78 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:40:16 0:37:23 4.0
5 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA 0:39:11 0:38:05 5.0
6 77 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:40:27 0:39:19 6.0
7 84 2307 Paul Graham George Earle Lark 1073 Burwain SC 0:42:55 0:40:00 7.0
8 75 746 Sian Clark  Comet 1205 Draycote Water SC 0:49:45 0:41:17 8.0
9 80 2422 Clive Howland  RS Aero 7 1065 Combs SC 0:46:35 0:43:44 9.0

Race 6 - 28/7/2022 at 12:04

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:39:26 0:35:47 1.0
2 81 14076 Leo Dixon Jay Dixon GP14 1130 Parkstone YC 0:41:09 0:36:25 2.0
3 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 0:43:40 0:36:38 3.0
4 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA 0:39:00 0:37:54 4.0
5 78 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:42:09 0:39:08 5.0
6 84 2307 Paul Graham George Earle Lark 1073 Burwain SC 0:42:50 0:39:55 6.0
7 77 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:41:18 0:40:08 7.0
8 75 746 Sian Clark  Comet 1205 Draycote Water SC 0:49:25 0:41:01 8.0
9 82 14022 Paul Aston Clare Aston GP14 1130 RWYC 0:46:29 0:41:08 9.0
10 83 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1073 Sheffield Viking 0:46:24 0:43:15 10.0

Race 7 - 28/07/2022 at 13:05

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:40:00 0:36:18 1.0
2 81 14076 Leo Dixon Jay Dixon GP14 1130 Parkstone YC 0:41:21 0:36:36 2.0
3 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 0:45:09 0:37:53 3.0
4 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA 0:39:16 0:38:10 4.0
5 84 2307 Paul Graham George Earle Lark 1073 Burwain SC 0:41:47 0:38:56 5.0
6 78 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:42:06 0:39:05 6.0
7 82 14022 Paul Aston Clare Aston GP14 1130 RWYC 0:44:54 0:39:44 7.0



Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
8 77 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:41:05 0:39:56 8.0
9 75 746 Sian Clark  Comet 1205 Draycote Water SC 0:50:13 0:41:40 9.0
10 83 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1073 Sheffield Viking 0:46:29 0:43:19 10.0

Race 8 - 29/07/2022 at 13:33

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 0:20:04 0:16:50 1.0
2 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:18:34 0:16:51 2.0
3 84 2307 Paul Graham George Earle Lark 1073 Burwain SC 0:18:53 0:17:36 3.0
4 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA 0:18:32 0:18:01 4.0
5 78 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:19:42 0:18:17 5.0
6 80 2422 Clive Howland  RS Aero 7 1065 Combs SC 0:19:32 0:18:20 6.0
7 77 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:19:07 0:18:35 7.0
8 82 14022 Paul Aston Clare Aston GP14 1130 RWYC 0:22:00 0:19:28 8.0
9 83 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1073 Sheffield Viking 0:22:01 0:20:31 9.0

Race 9 - 29/07/2022 at 14:15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 86 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1102 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:44:41 0:40:33 1.0
2 77 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:42:57 0:41:44 2.0
3 85 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1192 Delph SC 0:51:11 0:42:56 3.0
4 84 2307 Paul Graham George Earle Lark 1073 Burwain SC 0:48:05 0:44:49 4.0
5 76 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 NA 0:46:09 0:44:51 5.0
6 82 14022 Paul Aston Clare Aston GP14 1130 RWYC 0:53:18 0:47:10 6.0
7 78 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:50:57 0:47:18 7.0
8 80 2422 Clive Howland  RS Aero 7 1065 Combs SC 0:51:50 0:48:40 8.0
9 83 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1073 Sheffield Viking 0:57:02 0:53:09 9.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

